RAYMOND JAMES

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Raymond James Congratulates 2022 Woman of Distinction Award Winner Cindy Boury

September 26, 2022 – Toronto, ON – Raymond James Ltd., the Canadian arm of North American investment dealer Raymond James Financial, Inc., is very proud to announce that Portfolio Manager Cindy Boury is the recipient of the 2022 Raymond James Woman of Distinction Award.

Each year, Raymond James honours women financial advisors who demonstrate exceptional leadership in serving their clients and the community as well as supporting the professional growth of women in the financial services industry. A 24-year veteran in the industry, Cindy Boury draws on her expertise in finance, investment and wealth management to help guide younger professionals.

"It's a great honour to pay tribute to Cindy for her remarkable and steadfast commitment to her clients and the community where she works and lives," said Jamie Coulter, Chief Executive Officer of Raymond James Ltd. "Cindy's unwavering belief in the value of mentorship, community involvement and charitable giving has stood out for so many of us here at Raymond James."

A native of Abbotsford, British Columbia, Cindy Boury provides borderless solutions to her clients as a portfolio manager licensed in both Canada and the U.S. Her professionalism makes her one of Raymond James' top performers over the past decade. Through mentorship, she has helped empower the next generation of leaders in the financial services industry, particularly women.

"Over the course of her career, Cindy has brought her passion for empowering women to the industry and the community, where she's helped make a difference in the lives of many British Columbians," said Andrea Linger, Vice President, Practice Management and Head of the Women Canadian Advisors Network. "Cindy is a true 'Woman of Distinction', and we're fortunate to have her expertise and tireless advocacy on our Women's Advisory Council."

Cindy Boury has served on several advisory and charitable committees and has represented women advisors as a mentor, leader and member of Raymond James' Women's Advisory Council (Canada). Causes she supports include providing a safe place for homeless or exploited youth in Abbotsford, raising breast cancer awareness and protecting wildlife.

"It's an honour to receive this prestigious award and be recognized by Raymond James," said Cindy Boury. "A driving force in my career has been the desire to see more women serve in the upper echelons of the wealth management industry, and I'm incredibly grateful to my team and peers for their support."

The Woman of Distinction Award recognizes women advisors with Raymond James who are exceptional in both their professional and personal contributions, influence others in the financial industry and make a positive impact in their communities.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

About Raymond James

Raymond James Ltd. is the Canadian arm of Raymond James Financial, Inc., one of North America's leading full service investment dealers. Raymond James was established in 1962 on the principle of always putting the needs of clients first. Today, this principle remains the foundation on which the firm continues to serve individual and institutional investors, as well as corporate issuers. Through its network of approximately 8,616 financial/investment advisors and portfolio managers across Canada, the United States and key international centres, Raymond James Financial, Inc. and its affiliates manage more than US\$1.13 trillion in client assets under administration.

The firm also has over 61 research analysts covering approximately 1,189 companies in Canada, the United States, and internationally. In Canada, Raymond James Ltd. serves the capital markets needs of Canadian corporate and institutional clients, and oversees over C\$70.6 billion in client assets on behalf of individual investors and their families through a network of more than 490 financial advisors across the country. For more information, please visit www.raymondjames.ca.

- 30 -

For more information, please contact:

Peter Kahnert, SVP, Corporate Communications and Marketing (416) 777-7052 Peter.kahnert@raymondjames.ca